

## VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK

14700 S. Ravinia Avenue Orland Park, IL 60462 www.orlandpark.org

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2018-0785 Version: 1 Name: Intergovernmental Agreement between the Village

Of Orland Park and Mokena Fire Protection District -

Fire Hydrant Use

Type: MOTION Status: PASSED

File created: 11/14/2018 In control: Board of Trustees

On agenda: 12/3/2018 Final action: 12/3/2018

Title: Intergovernmental Agreement between the Village Of Orland Park and Mokena Fire Protection District

- Fire Hydrant Use

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. MFPD IGA Agreement, 2. MFPD - Hydrant Map, 3. Intergovernmental Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/3/2018	1	Board of Trustees		
11/27/2018	1	Public Works Department	INTRODUCED TO BOARD	
11/19/2018	0	Public Works Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL	Pass
11/14/2018	0	Public Works Department	INTRODUCED TO COMMITTEE	

#### Title

Intergovernmental Agreement between the Village Of Orland Park and Mokena Fire Protection District - Fire Hydrant Use

### History

The Mokena Fire Protection District is evaluated at regular intervals and assigned a classification by the Insurance Services Office (ISO). ISO is an advisory organization utilized by property insurance companies as a factor when determining their customer's property insurance premiums. Mokena Fire Protection District is requesting consideration and execution of an intergovernmental agreement for permission and authority to utilize the water from Village of Orland Park owned and maintained fire hydrants located within their district's boundaries. The Village attorney has reviewed the agreement.

On November 19, 2018, this item was reviewed by the Public Works Committee and recommended for approval and referred to the Village Board of Trustees for consideration.

# Financial Impact

No financial impact

#### Recommended Action/Motion

I move to approve the Intergovernmental Agreement between the Village of Orland Park and the Mokena Fire Protection District.